# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PSI, Inc.		10/06/2008	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The David W. Brantley Children's Trust	
Street Address:	11325 Pennywood Avenue	
City:	Baton Rouge	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70809	
Entity Type:	TRUST: LOUISIANA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1506075	SAF-DEK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (225)248-3007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-248-2098

Email: jwtrademarks@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Tucker

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Blvd., 5th Floor Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114573-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Tucker
Signature:	/robert c. tucker/
Date:	10/07/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003866 FRAME: 0674

900117882

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003866 FRAME: 0675

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is by and between

PSI, Inc., of 15556 Perkins Road, Baton Rouge, LA 70810 ('the Assignor''); and

The David W. Brantley Children's Trust, of 11325 Pennywood Avenue, Baton Rouge, LA 70809 ("the Assignce").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the record owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1506075 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS the Assignor agreed to transfer the Trademark to the Assignee, the particulars of which transfer were more fully disclosed in a Bill of Sale dated August 7, 2008.

# NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

In return for consideration paid by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assigner hereby confirms assignment to the Assignee, in accordance with said agreement, of all property rights, title, and interest in the Trademark, including the associated business and goodwill, and all rights, powers, liberties, and immunities conferred on the registered proprietor of the Trademark.

The Assignor covenants that it will execute all further assignments, transfers, deeds, and documents and awear all declarations or oaths which may be necessary or desirable for securing, completing, and absolutely vesting full rights, title, and interest in the Trademark in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below.

PSL Inc.

The David W. Brandey Children's Trust

Martin A. Schott, President

Date: 10/6/65

David W. Brandley, Trustee

Date:

(80538294.1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003866 FRAME: 0676

**RECORDED: 10/07/2008**